Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08200211 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E8S38-R0 District:08

Counties: TURNPIKE

Road Name: MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (TOLLS) - STATEWIDE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 41385919334(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/11/20

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: $950,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to furnish,
install, maintain, and remove traffic control devices for the temporary lane closure of lane(s) at various service plazas, toll plaza
locations and all other Turnpike locations statewide.

Prior to beginning work under this Contract, the Contractor shall submit to the Engineer for approval, two copies of the
Contractor's proposed plan and methods for performing the work, including a listing of equipment and personnel anticipated for
use.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

Mobilization item shall be full compensation for mobilization/demobilization per Location, for a routine response authorized by a
work order. A Location is defined as item/items of work authorized by a single work order for work to be accomplished within a 1-
mile length of highway.

The Contractor shall perform all work during day and night time hours and in accordance with the Turnpike Lane Closure Policy.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Item

Call Order: 003 Proposal: EBS38-R0O
Description

Section 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL (MH)

0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 62-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 2
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-99- 1

0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
E101- 1- 1
E101- 72-
E102- 20-
E102- 74- 9
E102- 97- 1
E102-100-

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE IlI, 6'

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY,
DEPARTMENT CONTROLLED

PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

MOBILIZATION

MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)
PORTABLE LIGHTING UNIT (MAST MOUNTED)
TRAFFIC CONES

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)
MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES
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Unit
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Quantity

2,000.000
5,000.000
300.000
50,000.000
2,000.000
450.000
850.000
100.000

125.000
125.000
500.000
75.000
20.000
35,000.000
275.000
3,000.000
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