## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08200211 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E8S38-R0 District:08

Counties: TURNPIKE

Road Name: MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (TOLLS) - STATEWIDE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 41385919334(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/11/20

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aguis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$950,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to furnish, install, maintain, and remove traffic control devices for the temporary lane closure of lane(s) at various service plazas, toll plaza locations and all other Turnpike locations statewide.

Prior to beginning work under this Contract, the Contractor shall submit to the Engineer for approval, two copies of the Contractor's proposed plan and methods for performing the work, including a listing of equipment and personnel anticipated for use.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

Mobilization item shall be full compensation for mobilization/demobilization per Location, for a routine response authorized by a work order. A Location is defined as item/items of work authorized by a single work order for work to be accomplished within a 1-mile length of highway.

The Contractor shall perform all work during day and night time hours and in accordance with the Turnpike Lane Closure Policy.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E8S38-R0			
ALT Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 TRAF	FIC CONTROL (MH)		
0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	2,000.000
0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	5,000.000
0102- 62-	BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013	ED	300.000
0102- 74-	1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	50,000.000
0102- 74-	2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'	ED	2,000.000
0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	450.000
0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	850.000
0102- 99-	1 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY, DEPARTMENT CONTROLLED	ED	100.000
0102-150-	1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN	ED	125.000
0102-150-	2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED	125.000
E101- 1- 1	I MOBILIZATION	LO	500.000
E101- 72-	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA	75.000
E102- 20-	PORTABLE LIGHTING UNIT (MAST MOUNTED)	ED	20.000
E102- 74-	9 TRAFFIC CONES	ED	35,000.000
E102- 97-	1 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)	ED	275.000
E102-100-	MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES	HR	3,000.000